

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

GORDON ALEXANDER CLARK,

Petitioner,

v.

SANTANDER BANK, N.A.,

Respondent.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE SUPREME COURT OF CONNECTICUT**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

ROBERT J. WICHOWSKI
Counsel of Record
VICTORIA L. FORCELLA
BROCK & SCOTT, PLLC
270 Farmington Avenue, Suite 151
Farmington, CT 06032
(860) 474-8983
robert.wichowski@brockandscott.com

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
REASONS TO DENY PETITION	3
I. This Petition is Not the Appropriate Vehicle for Determining Due Process Rights.....	3
II. Defendant Has Not Submitted Any Reason Why Further Review of the Case is Necessary.....	18
CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Federal Cases	
<i>Armstrong v. Manzo</i> , 380 U.S. 545, 85 S. Ct. 1187 (1965).....	5
<i>Boddie v. Connecticut</i> , 401 U.S. 371, 91 S. Ct. 780 (1971)	5
<i>Grannis v. Ordean</i> , 234 U.S. 385, 34 S. Ct. 779 (1914)	4
<i>McClellan v. Chipman</i> , 164 U.S. 347, 17 S. Ct. 85 (1896)	19
<i>Mullane v. Cent. Hanover Bank & Tr. Co.</i> , 339 U.S. 306, 70 S. Ct. 652 (1950).....	4
<i>Nat'l Bank v. Commonwealth</i> , 76 U.S. (9 Wall.) 353 (1869)	18
<i>Obduskey v. McCarthy & Holthus LLP</i> , 139 U.S. 1029, 139 S. Ct. 1029 (2019)	19
<i>Robinson v. Hanrahan</i> , 409 U.S. 38, 93 S. Ct. 30 (1972).....	4
<i>Watters v. Wachovia Bank, N.A.</i> , 550 U.S. 1, 127 S. Ct. 1559 (2007).....	19
